

CNR No: PBHOA10003452021

CIS No: CHI/134/2021

State of Punjab VS Sukhchain Singh etc.

Present: Sh.N.S.Gill Ld. APP for the State.

In view of directions of Hon'ble High Court vide letter No.80/RG/SPL./Misc. dated 17.04.2021 and the directions of Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur vide letter No.9081-19 dated 18.04.2021, issued due to prevailing situation of COVID-19 pandemic case is adjourned to 10.06.2021 for the purpose already fixed in the previous zimni order.

Date of Order: 28.04.2021

*sandeep kumar*

(Ms. Priyanka Sharma)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

UID NO . PB00544