

State Vs Talwinder Singh & others CHI/133/2017

Present: Ms. Mandeep Kaur, APP for the state
Accused Harmanpreet Singh absent
Accused Talwinder Singh and Pargat Singh on
bail in person

Today the case was fixed for awaiting presence of the accused Harmanpreet Singh but accused has not come present in the court. Despite repeated calls, accused has not turned up. Statutory period of 30 days have also elapsed. As such accused Harmanpreet Singh is declared as proclaim person. Intimation in this regard be sent to the concerned police station.

Now to come upon 06.08.2022 for prosecution evidence. Notice to prosecution witnesses be also issued for the date fixed.

(Manni Arora),
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Khanna/ UID No: PB0313
Date of Order: 16.07.2022
Kavita/STG/II