

State Vs Talwinder Singh & others CHI/133/2017

Present: Ms. Mandeep Kaur, APP for the state
Accused Harmanpreet Singh P.O.
Accused Talwinder Singh and Pargat Singh on
bail in person

No prosecution witness is present today.
Notice issued to prosecution witnesses HC Navtej Singh
and ASI Gian Singh received back duly served but despite
service they have not appeared before the Court today. As
such, they be summoned throughailable warrants in the
sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount for
30.09.2022. Notice under section 350 Cr.Pc. be also issued
against them for the date fixed.

(Manni Arora),
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Date of Order: 14.09.2022 Khanna/ UID No: PB0313
Kavita/STG/II