

CHI-130-2023

CNR No. PBFZA10011432023

State Versus Hardiyal Singh.

Present. APP for State.
Accused Hardial Singh on bail with counsel Sh. T.S.
Bhullar, Advocate.

No PW is present. Prosecution witnesses no.2 and 3 did not put their appearance despite service. It seems that their presence cannot be procured in ordinary manner. Now they be summoned throughailable warrants of arrest in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 25.10.2023.

Dated 10.10.2023.

Dalip Goyal, Stenographer Grade II

(Parvinder Kaur)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Zira. (UID No. PB0324)