

CHI-133/17 State Versus Talwinder Singh

Present: Ms Mandeep Kaur, LD APP for the state
 Accused Harmanpreet Singh PO
 Sh RS Talib counsel for accused

 An application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Talwinder and Pargat has been moved which is allowed only for today.

 No PW is present. Summon issued to Rajni received back duly served but despite service she failed to appear in the court. Let her bailable warrants be issued for 31.01.2023. Remaining summons received back unserved. Fresh be again issued for the said date.

Date of order: 10.01.2023
Kritika-JW-II

Manni Arora, PCS
SDJM/Khanna