

State Versus Raj Singh and others.

Present. APP for State.

Sh. B.S. Dhanju, Advocate for accused Raj Singh, Dilbagh Singh, Parvinder Kaur, Rupinder Kaur and Balwinder Singh alias Babbu.

Accused Darshan Singh on bail with counsel Sh. B.S. Sandhu, Advocate.

In view of the averments made in the application, the personal appearance of accused Raj Singh, Dilbagh Singh, Parvinder Kaur, Rupinder Kaur and Balwinder Singh alias Babbu is exempted only for today. Arguments not addressed. On request, now case is adjourned to 19.09.2023 for arguments.

Dated 04.09.2023.

Dalip Goyal, Stenographer Grade II.

(Parvinder Kaur)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Zira (UID No. PB0324)