

CNR No: PBSAA10007182019

CIS No: CHI-133-2019

PUNJAB STATE VS SUNIL KUMAR etc.

Present: APP for the State.
Accused Pintu on bail with Sh. H.C Rathore Advocate.
Accused Dheer Singh @ Nannu proclaimed person.
Accused Sunil Kumar absent.

In the interest of justice, fresh proclamation against the accused Sunil Kumar be again issued for 28.05.2025. Report regarding the execution of proclamation of the accused Sunil Kumar be awaited till the date fixed.

Date of Order: 14.05.2025

ARUN GAUTAM, STENOGRAPHER-III

(Gurmehtab Singh)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

Kharar, UID NO.PB00473