

CNR No:PBHOC10007502018 CASE No:CHI-133-2018

State of Punjab Vs SANDEEP SINGH

Present: Sh. Inderjot Singh, APP for the state.
Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, counsel for the accused.
Accused Sandeep Singh on bail.

The learned counsel for the accused filed an application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Preeti Minhas. Heard. The said application is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein in the interest of justice and the personal appearance of the said accused is exempted for today only.

PW13 Kulvir Singh and PW14 Randeep Singh examined today.

No other prosecution witness is present.

Summons issued to PW concerned Registrar Marriage received duly served but he failed to put in appearance today.

The case is adjourned to 07-07-2025 for prosecution evidence. Let, non-bailable warrant of PW concerned Registrar Marriage be issued for the date fixed. Summons to the unexamined prosecution witnesses be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 26.05.2025

Gaurav Verma

(Aarti Sharma)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,

Mukerian

UID No.PB00592