

CNR No:PBHOC10007502018 CASE No:CHI-133-2018

State of Punjab Vs SANDEEP SINGH

Present: Sh. Bharat Sahota, APP for the state.
Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, counsel for the accused.
Accused on bail.

No defence evidence produced today.

On request and in the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to
22-12-2025 for defence evidence.

Date of Order: 15.12.2025

Gaurav Verma

(Aarti Sharma)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,

Mukerian

UID No.PB00592